# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Manfred MEINIG	09/03/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	METU MEINIG AG	
Street Address:	Seitinger Strasse 14	
City:	Rietheim-Weilheim	
State/Country:	GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC	
Postal Code:	78604	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11913533

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: peter.chiabotti@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Chiabotti
Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401-6183

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2368-187

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter A. Chiabotti

Total Attachments: 2

source=2368-187Assign#page1.tif source=2368-187Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020150 FRAME: 0845

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), residing at the address(s) set forth below (the "ASSIGNOR"), invented certain new and useful improvements in a

Clamping Ring for Connecting Thin-Walled Tubes

for which U.S. Patent Application No. 11/913,533 was filed on November 2, 2007
(the "INVENTIONS") (ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the attorneys at Akerman Senterfitt to insert the application number and filing date when known); and

WHEREAS, METU MEINIG AG having an address of Seitinger Strasse 14, 78604 Rietheim-Weilheim, Germany (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTIONS and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the INVENTIONS in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, extensions thereof and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, based in whole or in part on the INVENTIONS, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further grants to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries. ASSIGNOR warrants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to make the conveyance herein and covenants that ASSIGNOR, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting the INVENTIONS, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

This Patent Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, by manual or facsimile signature, each of which shall be deemed any original, but which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

In Witness Hereof, the ASSIGNOR has signed this Patent Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

ASSIGNOR

/ /	
First Inventor	Second Inventor
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Manfred MEINIG	Name:
Address: Goethestrasse 5	Address:
78604 Rietheim-Weilheim	
Germany	
Date:	Date:
Third Inventor	Fourth Inventor
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:
Date:	Date:
Fifth Inventor	Sixth Inventor
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:
Date: 3.9.2007	Date:

Page 2 of 2